

PURE Entertainment LLC Mobile DJ Service 9381 N Reed Road Hayden, ID 83835 (208) 719-2351

contact@djpureentertainment.com
 www.djpureentertainment.com

Event Entertainment Contract

		ent made this day of, 20, by and between, hereinafter
refer	rec	I to as the Client, and PURE Entertainment LLC, hereinafter referred to as the DJ.
		eth now therefore, in consideration of the promises and the agreements herein contained and intending to be legally bound the Parties do agree as follows:
1	1.	The Client hereby engages the DJ to provide a DJ service. The service is to be performed at:
		Venue:
		Address:
		Location Phone #:
-	2.	PURE Entertainment LLC hereby agrees to provide a DJ service for the Client at the above-mentioned location.
	<u>-</u> . 3.	The said DJ service shall consist primarily of providing musical entertainment by means of a recorded music format.
	4.	PURE Entertainment LLC agrees to render his professional services and is at all times to have complete control of his
		program.
5.	5.	Parties agree that the DJ service shall be provided and accepted on the following date(s) and time(s) of the event:
		Date(s):
		Start time(s): AM/PM
	2	Finish time(s): AM/PM Client shall ensure that the room or area designated for the performance shall be available two hours before scheduled
,	5.	Client shall ensure that the room or area designated for the performance shall be available two hours before scheduled start time to allow sufficient setup time.
7	7.	Client to provide DJ with sufficient electrical power supply within 50 feet of the area designated for the DJ and equipment,
		usually two 20amp circuits.
8	3.	The Client shall only require the services of the DJ within the above mentioned duration and the above mentioned venue.
		The DJ shall not be forced by the Client to perform any of his services or merely appear in any other event beyond the
		coverage of this contract, which includes but is not limited to promotional stints, after-parties, unless the DJ and the Client enter into separate contract(s), whether written or oral, regarding such covered events.
	Э.	The Client, in consideration of the DJ service to be rendered by the DJ, and the mutual promises contained herein, hereby
•		agrees to pay the DJ the following consideration:
		A non-refundable reservation fee of \$ is required to secure the services of PURE Entertainment for the
		engagement. This amount shall be applied toward the performance fee. Contract not in effect until signed contract and
		reservation fee received by PURE Entertainment.

However, when feasible, requests for extended playing time will be accommodated.

Additional Terms and Conditions

The agreement of the DJ to perform is subject to proven detention by accidents, sickness, injury, acts of God, or any other legitimate conditions beyond their control. If circumstances arise, all reasonable efforts will be made by PURE Entertainment LLC to find replacement entertainment at the agreed upon fees. Should PURE Entertainment LLC be unable to procure a replacement, Client shall receive a full refund. Client agrees that in all circumstances, PURE Entertainment liability shall be exclusively limited to an amount equal to the performance fee and that PURE Entertainment LLC shall not be liable for indirect or consequential damages arising from any breach of contract.

All reservation fees are non-refundable if cancelled within 45 days of the event unless the DJ cancels the event.

The Client and DJ agree that this contract is not subject to cancellation unless both parties have agreed to such cancellation in writing. In the event Client breaches the contract, they shall pay the DJ the amount set forth above as "performance fee" as liquidated damages.

Payment of the reservation fee or payments on account will be accepted by personal or cashier check, cash, or credit card (using PayPal or Square, a 4% fee will be added to the payment amount). Client agrees to pay a \$50 service charge for all returned checks, plus any bank service charges incurred by DJ.

It is further agreed that the Client shall be held liable for any injury or damages to the DJ, or the property of the DJ, while on the premises of said event, if damage is caused by Client or guest, members of his organization, event invitees, employees, or any other party in attendance, whether invited or not.

It is understood that if this is a "rain or shine" event, PURE Entertainment LLC compensation is in no way affected by inclement weather. For outdoor performances, Client shall provide overhead shelter for setup area. Additional charge for DJ to supply covered area (tent). The DJ reserves the right, in good faith, to stop or cancel the performance should the weather pose a potential danger to him, the equipment, or audience. Every effort will be made to continue the performance. However, safety is paramount in all decisions. The DJ's compensation will not be affected by such cancellation.

DJ representatives will conduct themselves in a proper manner and be appropriately dressed for the venue. DJ will make every effort to play all requests but cannot be held responsible if specific selections are not available.

This agreement contains all terms and conditions agreed upon by the Client and DJ. No other agreements, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this contract shall be deemed to exist.

Client information:	DJ Information:
Name:	PURE Entertainment LLC
Address:	9381 N Reed Road
	Hayden, ID 83835
Phone:	(208) 719-2351
Email:	contact@djpureentertainment.com
Signature:	Signature:
Date:	Date: